

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 454 of 2009

=====

MAHENDRAKUMAR HIMMATLAL SANGHVI....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

S V RAJU ASSOCIATES, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR RC KODEKAR, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

Date : 20/01/2016

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.S.R.Sharma appearing for
learned advocate Mr.S.V.Raju requested for time. At
his request, the matter is adjourned.

(VIPUL M. PANCHOLI, J.)

ANKIT