

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 454 of 2009**

=====

MAHENDRAKUMAR HIMMATLAL SANGHVI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

S V RAJU ASSOCIATES(6030) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR RC KODEKAR(1395) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS. SHRUTI PATHAK, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA****Date : 06/03/2020****ORAL ORDER**

The matter is 11 years old. On 20.01.2016, adjournment was sought on behalf of the learned advocate for the applicant.

Today, when the matter is taken up for hearing, again same request is made. The matter is kept on **12.03.2020**. If no instructions are received on or before the next date of hearing, this Court will be constrained to cancel the bail bond.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

VISHAL MISHRA