

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**  
**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 454 of 2009**

=====

**MAHENDRAKUMAR HIMMATLAL SANGHVI**  
**Versus**  
**STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

S V RAJU ASSOCIATES(6030) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
MR RC KODEKAR(1395) for the Respondent(s) No. 2  
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE CHEEKATI**  
**MANAVENDRANATH ROY**

**Date : 16/07/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

There is no representation on behalf of the revision petitioner, when the matter is called out. Stand over to 30.07.2025.

R.S. MALEK

**(CHEEKATI MANAVENDRANATH ROY, J)**