

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 454 of 2009

=====

MAHENDRAKUMAR HIMMATLAL SANGHVI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS HETVI H SANCHETI(5618) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR RC KODEKAR(1395) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR NIRAJ SHARMA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 17/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

It transpires from the record that the learned advocate for the petitioner remained absent. Learned advocate, Mr. R.C. Kodekar, appeared on behalf of Respondent No. 2, Central Bureau of Investigation. It further appears from the record that the matter has been listed on several times. Today, when the matter was called, none appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

In view of the above, let a bailable warrant be issued against the petitioner in the sum of Rs. 10,000/-. The matter is stand over to 08/10/2025.

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

Kaushal Rathod