

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 454 of 2009

=====

MAHENDRAKUMAR HIMMATLAL SANGHVI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

BAILABLE WARRANT SERVED for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS HETVI H SANCHETI(5618) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR RC KODEKAR(1395) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 08/10/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the petitioner to place on record by way of affidavit with supporting material in the form of certificate issued by the Doctor and supporting documents with whom the petitioner is undergoing his treatment to show that petitioner is bed ridden.

Adjourned to 12/11/2025.

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

sompura