

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 454 of 2009

=====

MAHENDRAKUMAR HIMMATLAL SANGHVI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

BAILABLE WARRANT SERVED for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS HETVI H SANCHETI(5618) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR RC KODEKAR(1395) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR ROHAN RAVAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL

Date : 28/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

Heard, learned advocate Ms. Hetvi Sancheti for the applicant and learned advocate Mr. R. C. Kodekar for the respondent No. 2.

At the request of learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the respondent No. 1 – State, so as to enable him to produce on record the Jail Remarks of the applicant, adjourned to **4th February 2026**.

[P. M. Raval, J.]