

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 454 of 2009

=====

MAHENDRAKUMAR HIMMATLAL SANGHVI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

BAILABLE WARRANT SERVED for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS HETVI H SANCHETI(5618) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR RC KODEKAR(1395) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 11/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Though served, none appears for applicant.

Hence, let non-bailable warrant be issued against the applicant, returnable on 08.04.2026.

ALI

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)