

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 454 of 2009**

=====

MAHENDRAKUMAR HIMMATLAL SANGHVI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS HETVI H SANCHETI(5618) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NON BAILABLE WARRANT NOT RECEIVED BACK for the Applicant(s) No. 1
1
MR RC KODEKAR(1395) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 20/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. Heard learned advocates for the respective parties.
2. Considering that the offence was committed in the year 1986 and the allegations pertain to misappropriation of an amount of Rs.12,600/-, and further considering the submissions made by the learned advocate for the applicant, more particularly that the applicant is bedridden, the applicant is directed to deposit an amount of Rs.50,000/- before this Court.
3. The Registry is directed to accept the aforesaid amount on behalf of applicant-Mahendrakumar Himatlal Sanghvi.
4. Stand over to 25.03.2026.

STANCY GOMES

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)